

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 400 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

KATTUKULANGARA MADHAVAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAIDU MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 141 of 2007

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 661 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2011      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in

Cr1.A.No.400/2006 is present.

Finally, fifteen days' time is granted to the

appellant to cure the defects, as observed by the office.

Learned counsel has also undertaken to furnish the correct and

Item No.77

-2-

complete address of respondent Nos.2 and 4 in

Cr1.A.No.400/2006 and of respondent No.11 in

Cr1.A.No.661/2006. Time is granted by two weeks.

Cr1.A.No.141/2007

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for four

weeks' time to file additional documents.

Time, as prayed

for, is granted, as last chance.

The matter is of the year 2006 and it appears that

the matter was not listed after 12.11.2010 i.e., for more than  
nine months. Office not to cause delay in getting the matters  
listed.

List again on 14.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd