

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 400 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KATTUKULANGARA MADHAVAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAIDU MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 141 of 2007

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 661 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondents which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court, if spare copies are supplied before 25.11.2011, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notice is issued, Trial Court is directed to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course, so far as respondent No.11 in Criminal Appeal No.661/2006 is concerned.

List again on 9.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj