

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 400 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KATTUKULANGARA MADHAVAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAIDU MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 141 of 2007

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 661 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituting legal heirs of original
appellant(original complainant) in Criminal Appeal No.400/2006
filed on 11.11.2011 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers at the earliest.

-2-

Item No.57

In Criminal Appeal No.141/2007, respondent Nos. 2 and 4
remains unserved. In this appeal their service may be taken
care of only after adjudication of application for joining

legal heirs of the sole appellant.

Parties may file additional documents within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj