

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 400 OF 2006

KATTUKULANGARA MADHAVAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAIDU MOHAMMED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 141 of 2007

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 661 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajhansh Basant,Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to Respondent No.3 to be served through the District Court has been returned with a report that Respondent No.3 is residing in Gulf country.

The learned counsel for the appellant asserts that to his information, the respondent is still available in the local area and is avoiding service. The learned counsel seeks service of notice simultaneously through the Superintendent of Police, Trissur (Kerala) as well as repeat of notice through the District Court Trissur (Kerala). Both permitted.

..2/-

- 2 -

Take steps. Spare copy exempted. Issue notice directly to the District Court concerned. Await service report.

List the matter on 8.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|