

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2006

KATTUKULANGARA MADHAVAN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIDU MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 141/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Raghenth Basant,adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Subhash Chandran K.K.,adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that the respondent No.1(Saidu Mohammed) has died. Ld.counsel has proceeded to state that by order dated 26.07.2010 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber passed in Criminal Appeal No.401/2006, this fact has been recorded in the Record of Proceeding. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 10.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

