

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2006

KATTUKULANGARA MADHAVAN (DEAD)THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIDU MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 141/2007

(Office report for directions)

Date : 27/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya M.G., Adv. for RR.3to7.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals as against respondent no.1 stand
dismissed as abated.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.01.30

10:40:49 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 400 OF 2006

Kattukulangara Madhavan (Dead) Thr. Lrs.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Saidu Mohammed & Ors.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2007
O R D E R

In view of the fact that respondent no.1 in both
the cases is no more, the appeals as against respondent
no.1 stand dismissed as abated.

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
Date: 27.1.2015.