

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.400 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.3416 OF 2017

(Application for place on record additional documents)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.661 OF 2006

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.141 OF 2007

Kattukulangara Madhavan (dead) thr. Lrs.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Majeed and Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“As prayed for, list these matters on 21.2.2017.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted in the matter on the next date of hearing.”

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.400 OF 2006

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in this appeal.

It is further submitted that the appeal against Respondent No.1 stand dismissed as abated pursuant to order dated 27.01.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Accordingly cause title has been amended and copy of amended cause title included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Respondent No.2 to 6 are represented by Ms. Usha Nandini, Advocate and Respondent No.7/State of Kerala is represented by Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that original records pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received and available in the Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, counsel for the appellant has on 20.02.2017 filed additional documents. Copy of documents placed alongwith appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that the appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to the order dated 03.11.2015 of the Court of Registrar.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.661 OF 2006

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents in this appeal.

It is further submitted that Certificate of Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in respect of Respondent Nos.1,2,5, and 8 have been received, but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.3,4,6,7, and 9 to 11 is represented by Mr. Deepak Prakash, Advocate and Respondent No.12/State of Kerala is represented by Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that the appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to the order dated 03.11.2015 of the Court of Registrar.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.141 OF 2007

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in this appeal.

It is further submitted that appeal against Respondent No.1 stand dismissed as abated pursuant to order dated 27.01.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Accordingly cause title has been amended and copy of amended cause title included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Certificate of Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in respect of Respondent Nos.2 to 6 have been received but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance on their behalf.

It is further submitted that appeal against Respondent No.7 stand dismissed pursuant to order dated 16.08.2010 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that the appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to the order dated 03.11.2015 of the Court of Registrar.

The Appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20th day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
2. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate
3. Ms. Usha Nandini, Advocate
4. Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR